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COMMONWEAILTH OF KENTUCKY
OFrICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE
FRANKFQRT, 40601-2493

ORCAETARY OF STATE

CLINTON H. NEWMAN }
ASBRTANT SICALWARY OF G1aTe ¥arch 24, 1988

Kentucky Revenue Cabinet
Corporate Tax Division

Station 52; P. 0. Box 1302
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

Attention: Supervisor, Corporate Income Tax Section

RE: Peyton's, Inc.

L T P
Louisville, Kentucky 40232 DLyt

Domestic Corporation C T Corporation System

Incorporation Date ~ 12-27-1945 Attn: Marylou Schooler
813 Carew Towers
Cincinnati, OH 45202

Gentiermen:

Axxxxix The above-named corporation has filed a Statement of Intent tc Dissolve,
We are forwarding a copy of that Statemeant to you, according to th2 provisicns of KRS
271A.415. We also call your attontion to KRS 271A.485, which requires that we
receive tax clearance from the Keniucky Fevenue Cabinet before we cen fiie the
Anticlies of Dissolution.

] 1 The above-named corporation has submitted an Application for Withdrawal
from Kentucky. We are forwarding to you a copy of that Application, according to the
provisions of KRS 271A.580. This provision also requires that we receivé tax clearancs
from the Kentucky Revenuse Cabinet before we can issue the Certificate of Withdrawal.

Sincerely yours,

&-"A”W/l/ éﬁzb///

Bruemer thrier
Secretary of State

cc: Division of Unemployment Insurance
Contribution Section
Cabinet for Human Resources
CHR Building

An Equal Opportunity Employar PAF/H

g

SECRETARY OF SATE /B02} £84-3490
CORPORATE FILINGS (502 BU4-2828
CORPORATION RECORDS (802) £B4.-7330

J




ORIGINAL COPY FILED
SECRETARY OF STATE OF RENTUCHY
FREMYFORT. KERRUCKT

C"‘é’é%p‘ 24 1958
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SEOSETAGY CF SYATE

STATEMENT OF INTENT YO DISSCLVE

PEYTON'S INC.

BY WRITTEN CONSENT OF SHAKEHOLDERS

To the Secretary of State
of the State of Kentucky

Pursuant to

the provisicns of

Secdon 271A.415 of the

Kentucky Revised Statutes, the undersigned corporation subinits the

follewing statement of intent to dissolve the corxporation upon written

consent of o1l its shareholders:

FIRST:
SECOND:
 officers are:
NAME

Fred D, Herzog

J. Kenneth Rogers

Robert Welty

Richard 1.. Tildman

George A. Lionard

George W. Jaynes

Larry B. Peck

Jamerw. J. Kelly

The names and

TITLE

President
Fx. Vige
President

Treasurer %
Secretary

Vice President
Vice President
Vive President
Sales/Marketing

Asst., Treasurer

Asst, Secretary

The name of the corporatons is PEYTON'S INC.

respective addresses of its

ADLRESS
310 Whittington Parkway
Louisville, Fentucky 40222

310 Whittington Parkway
Lousville, Kentucky 40222

310 Whirtingten Parkway
Louisville, Kentucky 40222

014 Vine Street
Cincinnatd, Ohijo 45201

1014 Vine Street
Cincinnati, Chio 45201

31 Whittington Parkway
Louisville, Kentucky 40222

1014 Vine Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45201

1014 Vine Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45201



THIRD: The namies and respective addresses of its
directors are:

C NAME ADDRESS
Fred D. Herzog 310 Whirtington Parkway

Louisville, Ky. 40222

George A, Leonard 1014 Vine Street
Cincinuatd, Ohio 45201

Richard L. Tillman 1014 Vine Street
Cindnnatd, Ohio 45201
FOURTH: The amached written consent to dissciution of
the corporation has been signed by &ll of the shareholders of the
corporadon, or signed in their names by thelr respective attorneys

thereunto Jduly authorized:

Dated, __Qa‘uw_,jg___mn___,_, 1988,

PE‘t'I,ON’" INC.

By \V !:;) SRR S
char Iman -

Its Vice Pxesmlem:

ol e, ST

By . TS
ames .J,

Irs Assistart Secretary

STATE OF -OHIO )
168,

COUNTY OF HAMILTON )

i, ;«%}f Wﬂ \—j /&;’Lé&ft ,» a notary public, do
hevehy  certify  that un this /:3_*3__/ day of $Z2!=sm:-=' . 1988,

personally appeared before me Richard L. Tillman, who, beaing by me

first duly sworn, declared that he is the Vice President, of PEYTON'S
INC., that he executed the foregoing document as Vice Fresident of the

cornoration, and that the statcements Lhucﬁn conummd a’fe, trm..

AT
If'- N \ ' !!' \ M ' 1” (Y _—'__
oo ,

U

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

Prepared by: George A, Leonard, Attorney
The Krzoger Co.
3014 Vine Streew
Cincinnatd, Ohio 45201

/ =
o (ra -\/ \7%,:,«/7

Cun:;{a A. Leonard, Counsel




ACTION BY WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SHAREHOLDER OF
PEYTON'S INC,
IN LIEU OF MEETING

Pursuant to the authority of Section 271A.220
of the Kentucky Revised Statutes, the undersigned, being
the only shareholder, does hereby take the following
action in writing:

RESOLVED, That the corporation be and the same
hereby is dissolved; that the affairs of this
corporaticn ke completely wound up; and that

the President or any Vice President and the
Secretary or any Assistant Secrecary of this
corporation file in the Office of the Secretary
of State of Kentucky the Certificate of Dissolu-
tion as required by law, together with such

other decumentary evidence as required by statute.

RESOLVED, That any Vice President of The Kroger
Co. be, and hereby is, authorized and directed
to sign on behalf of The Kroger Co. a certificate
of congent of sole shareholder to the dissclu-
tion of Peyton's Inc. and he is further
atthorized and directed to adopt and approve
the plan of liquidation of Peyton's Inc. on
behalf of The Kroger Co. and to take any and
all acrion and tec file such documents, instru-
ments, and papers as he may deem necegsary or
desirable to effectuate and consummate the
dissolution of said corporation.

THE KROGER CO.

/éﬁy/ LTS

By: 4 //‘ﬁ»ary/yf.a%,m_} -
“ GEorgé/AT Leonagd .
"Vice President

December 14, 1687
Cincinnati, Ohio

—————



ACTION BY WRITTEN CONSENT
OF THF, BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF
PEYTON'S INC. IM LIEU OF MEETING

Pursuant to the authority of Section 271A.220 of the
Kentucky Revised Statutes, the undersigned, being all nf
the directors, do hereby take the following action in
writing:

RESOLVED, That PEYTONM'S INC. be dissolved,
withh all its corporate rights, franchises,
and privileges whatsoever, be surrendered and
cancelled in acceordance with the laws of the
Staie of Kentucky.

FURTHER RESOLVED, That & plan of liquidation
be, and it hereby is, formulated to effect
such liguidation and dissolution, and such
plan is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

FURTHER RESOLVED, That 1if the shareholders
authorize the dissclution of this Corporation,
the proper cfficers be, and hereby are,
authorized and directed to file the necessary
certificate with the Secretary of State of
Kentucky and to take any other action
necessary to effect such dissolution.

FURTIHER RFSOLVED, That the proper officers of
the Corporation be, and they hereby are,
authorized and directed to pay all fees and
taxes and te do or cause to be done all acts
as they may deem necesgsary or proper in

order to carry out the liquidation and
dissolution of the Corporation; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the liquidation and
dissolution of the Corpcraticn be completed
as soon as practicable, but in no event
later than December 31, 1987. i

L ]
Jlr o LS
gked D. Herzo o

14 / ” , 0 ,,
: ‘< T el
Rlzhdrd L Tlllman

December 14, 1987
Cincinnati, Ohio



AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF I.IQUIDATION AND
DISSOLUTION OF PEYTON'S INC.

This Agreement and Plan of Liquidation and Dissolution

("Plan"} has been made this 1l4th day of December, 1987,

between THE KROGEkKR CO.,

an Ohio corporation (hereinafter

referred to as the "Shareholder") and PEYTON'S INC., a
Kentucky corporation {hereinafter referred to as the

"Subsidiary";.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto hereby agree as

follows:

1. The Shareholder is the owaner of 822 1/4
" shares of commcn stock of the Subsidiary,
which constitutes all the issued and
cutstanding capital stock of the Subsidiary.

2. The Shareholder approves and consents to
the voluntary dissolution of the Subsidiary,
and hereby authorizes the officers of the
Subsidiary to execute and file any and all
consents or other documents necessary to
accomplish this Flan.

3. The Shareholder 4irects the officers of the
Subsidiary to pay all of the Subsidiary’s
debts or to make provision therefor. and to
distribute all of the remaining property of
the Subsidiary to the Shareholder in complete
cancellation and redemption of all the issued

and outstanding capital stock of the Subsidiary.

Such distribution shall be made as promptly as
is reasonably practicable, but riot later than
December 31, 1987.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF,

the parties hereto have hereby

executed this Agreement and Ylan of Liguidation and Dissolution

by their duly authorized cfficers

first above written.

TEE KROGER CO.

; N .
By: \é:’f{“"ﬂﬂf’ )52 «‘”3"’“’4'
"Georye A. Leonard
Vice President

- '///M"l
ed P Herng’/

I
President

as of the day and year



C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

Associated with The Corporation Trust Company
813 CAHEW TOWER . CINCINNATI, OHIO 48202 « (513) 821-3807

March 23, 1988

PO Secretary of State
Corporatiion Demsritment
State Capicol Building
Frankfort, ¥Kentucky 40601

RE: PEYTON'S INC,
Kentucky -~ Dissozution

I
E
H

Dagy Siz:

Purasuant to the instructions of conunsel named below, we

enciose for filing on behalf of this corporation, which

is authorized to do business in your state, quadruplicate
originals of Statement of Intent to Dissolve and duplicate

copies of Statement of Assumption by The Kroger Co. {Ohio Domestic)
which is qualified to do business in Kentucky.

Check in payment of the reguirad fees is attached. Please
forward the usual evidence of {iling to this &f€ige.

very truly yours,

M£J§ }gchooler
ServiceNBgpresentative
MLS/gs

Encls.

SPECIAL IMNSTRUCTIONS:

Counsel: . George A. Leonard, Attorney
Attn: Pamela A. Mueller, Paralegal
The Kroger Co.
1014 Vine 8t,
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202




STATEMENT QF

ASSUMPTION OF LIABILITY

THE KROGER €0., a corporation qualified under the
Commonwealth of Kentucky, which is the parent/successor of PEYTON'S
INC., the withdrawing corporation, does hereby guarvantee that it wili
" file, or cause to be filed, all required reports aund returns and does
assume the Hability for and guarantee the puyment of 4ll taxes accrued

or owing of PEYTON'S INC.

o
N L Xﬂrpu «ru/} o
Georgg AT Lebpard
“Vice Pregident”

State of Ohio
County of Fomilton

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before ma this
3 dey  of sk"“"‘:’ ., 1988 by George A. Leonard, Vice
President of The Kroger Co. an Ohis corporation, on behelf of

the corporation,

My commission expires%_@(__‘{ azg _/j:;fé/_

CTHLYN P RILEY
oetars Pathe, Stare of Ohas
F My G dstaet Lapires Ape. 29, (U454



